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ENROLLMENT “STATS” FALL SEMESTER 2013

TOTAL ENROLLMENT

Undergraduate 6902 75.57%
Graduate 2232 24.43%
Total 9134 100%
ETHNICITY
Black 8239 90.20%
White 588 6.44%
Hispanic 60 0.66%
Asian/Oriental 99 1.08%
American Indian 36 0.39%
Multi-racial 111 1.22%
Pacific Islander 1 0.01%
Total 9134 100.00%
GENDER
Male 3204 35.08%
Female 5930 64.92%
Total 9134 100%
STATUS
Full-Time 6665 73.0%
Part-Time 2469 27.0%
Total 9134 100%
RESIDENCY
In-State 7658 83.84%
Hinds County 3995 43.73%
Out-of-State 1258 13.77%
Foreign 218 2.39%
Total 9134 100%

REGISTRATION TYPE

First Time Freshmen 1103 12.08%
Returning Undergraduate Students 4529 49.58%
Readmitted Students 530 5.80%
First-time Transfer Students 678 7.42%
Returning or Transfer Graduate Student 1602 17.54%
Transient Students 37 0.41%
Non-Formula Students 21 and Over 3 0.03%
First-Time Graduate Students 628 6.88%
Other 24 0.26%
Total 9134 100%

DOCTORAL STUDENT ENROLLMENT

Public Health 97
Educational Administration 96
Urban Higher Education 76
Public Administration 62
Urban & Regional Planning 49
Chemistry 42
Early Childhood Education 42
Social Work 39
Clinical Psychology 38
Environmental Science 33

Business Administration 28




FALL SEMESTER ENROLLMENT TRENDS
2009 -2013 TOTAL HEADCOUNT / FTE

B Headcount EW FTE

Fall2009 Fall 2010 Fall 2011 Fall 2012 Fall 2013

TABLE 1

COMPARISON OF ENROLLMENT BY HEADCOUNT AND CLASSIFICATION
FALL SEMESTERS 2012 AND 2013

CLASSIFICATION FALL 2012 FALL 2013 DIFFERENCE
Freshman 1538 1742 204
Sophomore 1223 1240 17
Junior 1556 1493 -63
Senior 2358 2427 69
TOTAL UNDERGRADUATE 6675 6902 227
TOTAL GRADUATE 2144 2232 88
TOTAL UNIVERSITY 8819 9134 315




Accounting

Economics, Finance & General Business
Entrepreneurship & Professional Development
Management & Marketing

Educational Foundations & Leadership
Educational Technology
Higher Education
School, Community & Rehabilitation Counseling
TOTAL, School of Administrative Leadership
Education
Elementary & Early Childhood Education
Health, Physical Education & Recreation
Social & Cultural
Special Education
TOTAL, School of Instructional Leadership

English & Modern Foreign Languages
Mass Communications
Speech Communication
TOTAL, School of Communications
Art
Music
TOTAL, School of Fine and Performing Arts
Criminal Justice & Sociology
History and Philosophy
Political Science
Psychology
TOTAL, School of Social and Behavioral Sciences

Professional Interdisciplinary Studies

Public Policy & Administration

Urban & Regional Planning

Urban Studies

TOTAL

Communicative Disorders

Health Policy & Management

TOTAL, School of Health Sciences
Social Work

TOTAL, School of Social Work

Civil Engineering
Computer Engineering
Computer Science
Electrical Engineering
Graduate Engineering Program
Telecommunication Engineering
TOTAL, School of Engineering
Biology
Chemistry
Mathematics
Physics, Atmospherics Sciences & General Sciences
Technology
TOTAL, School of Science & Technology

UNDECIDED MAJORS
TOTAL, UNIVERSITY

262
369
75

1,225

113
213
41
367
109
146
255
458
58
114
234
864

6,675

139

104

2,144

302
457

147
251
41
439
109
157
266
516

132
275
1,003

104

112

8,819




Accounting
Business Administration

Economics

Entrepreneurship & Professional Development
Finance

Management & Marketing

Marketing

Education

Educational Technology (deleted)
Guidance and Counseling

Higher Education

Rehabilitation Counseling

TOTAL, School of Administrative Leadership
Child Care and Family Education

Health, Physical Education & Recreation
Reading

Social Science Education

Special Education

TOTAL, School of Instructional Leadership
Professional Interdisciplinary Studies
TOTAL, School of Lifelong Learning

English & Modern Foreign Languages
Mass Communications

Speech

TOTAL, School of Communications

Art

Music Education

TOTAL, School of Fine and Performing Arts
Criminal Justice

History

Political Science

Psychology

TOTAL, School of Social and Behavioral Sciences

Public Administration

Urban & Regional Planning
TOTAL

Communicative Disorders

Health Care Administration
Public Health

TOTAL, School of Health Sciences
Social Work

TOTAL, School of Social Work

Civil Engineering

Computer Engineering

Computer Science

Electrical Engineering

Engineering

Telecommunication Engineering
TOTAL, School of Engineering

Biology

Chemistry

Technology Education

Mathematics

Physics, Atmospheric Sciences and Gen. Sciences
Science and Mathematics Teaching
TOTAL, School of Science & Technology

UNDECIDED MAJORS
TOTAL, UNIVERSITY

279 34 313
322 80 402
24 0 24
79 0 79
48 0 48
124 0 124
70 0 70

. % a4 1060
0 214 214
1 0 1
0 67 67
0 76 76
0 57 57
1 414 415
878 317 1195
260 99 359
0 15 15
41 0 41
37 19 56
1,216 450 1,666
386 0 386
386 0 386
. 1e3 84 2867
112 36 148
217 37 254
46 0 46
375 73 448
122 0 122
133 16 149
255 16 271
475 76 551
63 23 86
103 13 116
262 38 300
903 150 1,053
- T
0 129 129
10 66 76
10 195 205
86 37 123
250 0 250
0 216 216
336 253 589
373 199 572
373 199 572
. e e 136
176 0 176
248 0 248
132 37 169
36 0 36
0 39 39
2 0 2
594 76 670
819 13 832
128 58 186
103 129 232
77 3 80
62 38 100
0 8 8
1,189 249 1,438
oy 325 2108
318 43 361
6,902 2,232 9,134

** School of Lifelong Learning is now in the College of Education & Human Development (Revised 01/27/2016)




